The following unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements, or the “pro forma financial statements” were derived from and should
be read in conjunction with:

(i) the annual report on Form 10-K of Streamline Health Solutions, Inc. for the fiscal year ended January 31, 2011;

(ii) the quarterly report on Form 10-Q of Streamline Health Solutions, Inc. for the quarter and nine months ended October 31, 2011:

(iii) the Interpoint Partners, LLC audited financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2010, including the notes therein;

(iv) the Interpoint Partners, LLC unaudited balance sheets as of September 30, 2011 and 2010, the related statement of operations for the nine
month periods and the cash flow statements for the nine months ended September 30, 2011 and 2010, including the notes therein.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
As of October 31, 2011

   (A)   (B)   (C)
   Streamline   Interpoint   (A) + (B) +(C)
   Health, Inc.   Partners, LLC   IPP   Pro Forma
   As Reported   As Reported   Pro Forma   Combined
   Oct 31, 2011   Sept 30, 2011   Adjustments   (D)

Assets
Current assets:

   (b)  $ 2,212,500
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 300,438   $ 38,492(a)   (1,848,725)   $ 702,705
Accounts receivable   2,563,203   174,031   —   2,737,234
Unbilled accounts receivable   411,753   —   —   411,753
Allowance for doubtful accounts   (140,000)   —   —   (140,000)
Prepaid hardware and third party software for future delivery   34,365   —   —   34,365
Prepaid customer maintenance contracts   776,253   —   —   776,253
Other prepaid assets   205,269   —   —   205,269
Deferred income taxes   167,000   —   —   167,000

Total current assets   4,318,281   212,523   363,775   4,894,579

Property and equipment:
Computer Equipment   2,824,153   3,925   —   2,828,078
Computer Software   2,037,063   —   —   2,037,063
Office furniture, fixtures and equipment   747,867   10,349   —   758,216
Leasehold improvements   639,864   29,970   —   669,834

   6,248,947   44,244   —   6,293,191
Accumulated depreciation and amortization   (5,057,977)   (7,599)   —   (5,065,576)

Total property and equipment   1,190,970   36,645   —   1,227,615

Contract receivables, less current portion   248,121   —   —   248,121
Capitalized software development, net of accumulated amortization of

$14,287,329   8,090,082   —  (a)   1,628,000   9,718,082
Deferred loan costs   —   (b)   157,500   157,500
Intangible assets   —   (a)   420,000   420,000
Goodwill and indefinite intangible assets   —   (a)   4,060,100   4,060,100
Other assets, including deferred income taxes of $711,000   874,169   12,975   887,144

Total other assets   9,212,372   12,975   6,265,600   15,490,947

Total assets   $ 14,721,623   $ 262,143   $ 6,629,375   $ 21,613,141

Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable   $ 726,861   $ 268,798   —   $ 995,659
Accrued compensation   800,544   —   —   800,544

   (a)   (229,148)
Accrued other expenses   279,563   249,148(c)   164,384   463,947
Capital lease obligation   27,017   —   —   27,017
Line of credit   —   301,222(a)   (301,222)   —
Notes payable related parties   —   996,040(a)   (996,040)   —

Notes payable   —   404,764(a)   (404,764)   —
Deferred revenues   3,862,154   84,399(a)   (84,399)   3,862,154

Total current liabilities   5,696,139   2,304,371   (1,851,189)   6,149,321

Long-term liabilities:
Line of credit, less current portion   1,750,000   —  (b)   (1,750,000)   —
Term loan   (b)   4,120,000   4,120,000
Contingent consideration for earn-out   —   (a)   1,232,720   1,232,720
Lease incentive liability, less current portion   51,179   29,915(a)   (29,915)   51,179
Convertible subordinated note payable   —   (a)   3,000,000   3,000,000
Deferred revenues, less current portion   —   184,496(a)   (184,496)   —
Capital lease obligation, less current portion   —   —   —

Total liabilities   7,497,318   2,518,782   4,537,120   14,553,220

Stockholders’ equity:
Preferred stock, $.01 par value; 5,000,000 shares authorized, no shares

issued   —   —   —   —
Common stock, $.01 par value; 25,000,000 shares authorized; 10,053,980

shares issued and outstanding   100,540   —   —   100,540

Additional paid in capital   37,595,082   —   37,595,082
   (c)   (164,384)

Accumulated ( deficit )   (30,471,317)   (2,256,639)(a)   2,256,639   (30,635,701)

Total stockholders’ equity   7,224,305   (2,256,639)   2,092,255   7,059,921

Total liabilities and stockholder’s equity   $ 14,721,623   $ 262,143   $ 6,629,375   $ 21,613,141

See Accompanying Introduction and Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
As of October 31, 2011

Description of Transaction

On December 7, 2011 the Company signed a definitive asset purchase agreement to purchase substantially all of the assets of Interpoint for
$2,000,000 in cash and a $3,000,000 convertible note, prior to earn-out adjustments, at $2.00 per share. Additionally, the Agreement provides for a
contingent earn-out payment in convertible subordinated notes based on Interpoint’s financial performance for the 12 month period beginning six

[…]

(b) To record term loan used to finance the cash portion of the IPP acquisition. The term loan required the Company to pay down it’s revolving

line of credit as part of the transaction.

Term loan cash proceeds   $ 4,120,000
Less: Line of credit pay-off   (1,750,000)
Loan fees   (157,500)

Net cash proceeds from term loan   $ 2,212,500

The deferred costs associated with the term loan are as follows:

Commitment fee   $ 120,000
Closing costs   10,000
Underwriter fees   27,500

Total deferred loan costs   $ 157,500

These cost will be amortized over the two year term of the loan.

(c) To reflect the non-recurring costs associated with the IPP acquisiton:

Legal fees   $ 100,360
Accounting/audit fees   37,024
Other advisor fees   36,000

Total   173,384

Less amount accrued   (9,000)
Total   $ 164,384

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
For the Twelve Months Ended January 31, 2011

   (A)   (B)   (C)
   Streamline   Interpoint   (A) + (B) +(C)
   Health, Inc.   Partners, LLC   IPP   Pro Forma
   As Reported   As Reported   Pro Forma   Combined
   Jan 31, 2011   Dec 31, 2010   Adjustments   (D)

Revenue   $17,605,991   $ 1,153,791   —   $18,759,782

Operating expenses:
Cost of sales   11,291,412   400,963   —   11,692,375

   (g)   78,750
   (f)   359,356

Selling, general and administrative   6,406,190   1,101,258(e)   150,000   8,095,554
Product research and development   1,759,694   204,794   —   1,964,488

Total operating expenses   19,457,296   1,707,015   588,106   21,752,417

Operating profit (loss)   (1,851,305)   (553,224)   (588,106)   (2,992,635)

Interest income   —   —   —   —

   (d)   (240,000)
   (c)   (494,400)
   (b)   74,734

Interest Expense   (116,392)   (15,970)(a)   15,970   (776,058)
Other Income (expense), net   34,080   —   —   34,080
Tax (provision) benefit   (1,017,000)   —   —   (1,017,000)

Net earnings (loss)   $ (2,950,617)   $ (569,194)  $(1,231,802)   $ (4,751,613)

Basic Loss per common share   $ (0.31)   $ (0.50)

Number of shares used in Basic per share computation   9,504,986   9,504,986

Diluted Loss per common share   $ (0.31)   $ (0.50)

Number of shares used in Diluted per share computation   9,504,986   9,504,986

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
For the Nine Months Ended October 31, 2011

   (A)   (B)   (C)
   Streamline   Interpoint   (A) + (B) +(C)
   Health, Inc.   Partners, LLC   IPP   Pro Forma
   As Reported   As Reported   Pro Forma   Combined
   Oct 31, 2011   Sept 30, 2011   Adjustments   (D)

Revenue   $12,598,046   $ 990,430   —   $13,588,476

Operating expenses:
Cost of sales   6,662,009   346,651   —   7,008,660

   (h)   (9,000)
   (g)   59,063
   (f)   333,056

Selling, general and administrative   4,742,084   1,915,338(e)   37,500   7,078,041
Product research and development   1,063,903   —   —   1,063,903

Total operating expenses   12,467,996   2,261,989   420,619   15,150,604

Operating profit (loss)   130,050   (1,271,559)   (420,619)   (1,562,128)

Interest income   —   —   —   —

   (d)   (180,000)
   (c)   (370,800)
   (b)   48,237

Interest Expense   (67,529)   (359,667)(a)   359,667   (570,092)
Other Income (expense), net   (42,155)   —   —   (42,155)
Tax (provision) benefit   (12,315)   —   —   (12,315)

Net Earnings (Loss)   $ 8,051   $(1,631,226)  $ (563,515)   $ (2,186,690)

Basic Earnings (Loss) per common share   $ 0.00   $ (0.22)

Number of shares used in Basic per share computation   9,823,937   9,823,937

Diluted Loss per common share   $ 0.00   $ (0.22)

Number of shares used in Diluted per share computation   9,837,750   9,837,750

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF EARNINGS
For the year ended January 31, 2011 and the nine months ended October 31, 2011

   YTD 10/31/11   Y/E 1/31/11